Recommended (per hr) (1)

"

Normal hours

After hours (3)

MARICOPA

COMMUNITY COLLEGES Space Type

Outdoor Facilities

Amphitheater
Barbeque Pit

Mall or Courtyard
Rose Garden (each)

Parking Lots (per section)

Outdoor Athletic Facilities

Small General Field w/o lights
Large General Field w/o lights
Developed Field w/o lights
Football Field & Stadium w/o lights
Athletic Field Lighting
Tennis/Raquetball Courts (per court)
Tennis/Raquetball Courts Lighting
Football Press Box
Concession Stands
Swimming Pool - no heat
Swimming Pool - with heat
Auditorium (PAC)
Presentation
Production
Other Fine Arts Facilities
Studio Theater
Band/Orchestra Room
Choir Room
Practice Room w/ piano
Blackbox
Recital Hall
Dance Studio
Classroom/ Conference Room
Small
Standard
Large

Lecture (Tiered)

Community

For-profit Entity (2)

$57 $29
$30 $15
$49 $26
$45 $24

$61

$19 $9
$45 $24
$68 $35
$125 $64
$45 $41
$11 $6
$23 $21
$30 $15
$41 $22

per third party management

per third party management

$170
$227

$88
$116

For-profit

$73
$38
$64
$59

$24
$59
$88
$161
$41
$14
$21
$38
$54

$218
$291

Community
Entity

$37
$20
$33
$31

$12
$31
$45
$82
$41
$8
$21
$20
$28

$112
$149

cUaulation
partner

semester
rate (6)

Set-up Fee (4, | Clean-up Fee
5) (4)

$58 $58
$31 $31
$51 $51
$47 $47

$19 $19
$47 $47
$70 $70
$128 $128

n/a n/a
$12 $12

n/a n/a
$31 $31
$42 $42

$175
$233

$175
$233

$49 $26 $64 $33 $51 $51
$57 $29 $73 $37 $58 $58
$91 $46 $116 $60 $93 $93
$27 $13 $34 $18 $28 $28
$61 $31 $78 $40 $63 $63
$57 $29 $73 $37 $58 $58
$57 $29 $73 $37 $58 $58
Classroom/ Conferenceoom
$45 $24 $59 $31 $373 $47 $47
$57 $29 $73 $37 $467 $58 $58
$66 $34 $84 $43 $543 $68 $68
$68 $35 $88 $45 $560 $70 $70




Computer $113 $59 $146 $75 $934 $117 $117
Electronic Courtroom $113 $59 $146 $75 $934 $117 $117
Science Lab $98 $50 $126 $65 $806 $101 $101
Food Service
Main Dining $91 $46 $116 $60 $93 $93
Faculty/Employee Dining $53 $27 $68 $34 $54 $54
Culinary Arts Dining $70 $36 $91 $46 $72 $72
Culinary Arts Kitchen $91 $46 $116 $60 $93 $93
Café $66 $34 $84 $43 $68 $68
Gymnasium $113 $59 $146 $75 $117 $117
Showers/Locker Room $57 $29 $73 $37 $58 $58
Raquetball Court $23 s11 $29 S14 $23 $23
Fitness Room $79 $41 $102 $54 $82 $82
Weight Room $102 $53 $131 $68 $105 $105
Swimming Pool - no heat (7). $204 $105 $263 $135 $210 $210
- hourly heating charge $23 $21 $21 s21 n/a n/a
Office $12 $6 $16 S8 n/a n/a
Library $35 $19 $47 $25 $37 $37
Rooftop Terrace $175 $93 $232 $124 $186 $186
Community Rooms(2) $117 $62 $155 $82 $124 $124
Conference Center $233 $124 $310 $164 $248 $248
2/3 (four rooms) $163 $87 $216 $116 $173 $173
1/2 (three rooms) $140 $74 $186 $99 $149 $149
1/3 (two rooms) $93 $50 $124 $66 $99 $99
Mezzanine $140 $74 $186 $99 $149 $149
Q120 Conference Center -2|  ¢117 $62 $155 $82 $124 $124
Q120A or Q120B -1 side $74 $39 $99 $52 $79 $79
KSC 1000 COMMUNITY Center $233 $124 $310 $164 $248 $248
SIDEAl  s140 $74 $186 $99 $149 $149
SIDEB|  $04 $50 $125 $66 $100 $100
PLAZA|  ¢s5 $24 $59 $31 $47 $47
CATERING KITCHEN $53 $28 $68 $36 $55 $55
Q150 <45 $24 $59 $31 $47 $47
QATRIUML 453 $28 $68 $36 $55 $55
Q NORTH PORCH (INSIDE & $45 $24 $59 $31 $47 $47




FOOTNOTES:

- All rates are hourly and require a four hour minimum. Set up and clean up times are charged at the normal for-profit hourly rate with a
one hour minimum.

- Community entity facility usage rates are shown with 50% discount. Discounts do not apply to heating, lighting, piano tuning, equipment,
set-up and clean-up fees, or other services that may be required.

- Any usage that occurs during evening, weekend or holiday hours when facilities are normally closed requires an upcharge of 25%. Please
check with college for normal operating hours.

- Any set-up or clean-up fees may be reduced or waived at the discretion of the Vice President, Administrative Services and need not be
reported on the MCCCD quarterly report of reduced or waived fees.

- The above published set-up fees are for basic services. Specialty set-ups will be assessed an additional $50 fee. This reflects the additional
labor required.

- The total semester rate for classrooms that are rented for an entire semester to an educational partner that has an articulation agreement
with MCCCD shall be an eight (8) hour minimum rate with no set up fee. Special contracted rates may apply for special operating
arrangements (i.e. - Communiversity)

- Indoor swimming pool includes lifeguards, sauna, jacuzzi and use of showers. Does not include towels or other swimming accessories.

- Catering is available at all colleges via the college or the MCCCD contracted food service provider. Rental charges may be discounted
when catering services are provided using the College or the MCCCD contracted food service provider. Check with the college's facility
rental department for details. This discount is not available to organizations that are receiving a Community Entity discount.

- Some facilities require that personnel operate or be present during event. Charges for these services are in addition to the rates quoted
above.

- The term "community entity" means a corporation or other legal entity whose business is non-commercial and:

A. is unrelated to the Maricopa Community Colleges, and

B. is recreational, educational, political, economic, artistic, moral, scientific, social, religious, or for some other civic purpose in the
interest of the community.




R

Maricopa County Community College District

Facility Rental Rates

//

MARICOPA
Space Type

Additional Staffing
Police Officer
Public Safety (non-certified)
Student Help
Faculty Support (Elec Courtroom)
Film/Photography Shoot Team
Usher
Athletic Personnel
Trainer (includes training room)
Volunteers
Other non-listed personnel, such as:
Piano Tuner

Other Services

estroom Restocking (per day, per building)
Gymnasium Tarps
Internet Access

Piano

Bandshell (per day)
Dance Floor (per day)
Projector

Flip Charts

Recommended (per hr)

Normal OT hours
For-profit For-profit
50%
$46 $71
$36 $56
$15 $24
$52 $79
$129 $199
$26 $39
$26 $39
$52 $79
$5 $7
$36 $56
$103 $159
$77
$155
$77
$26
$361
$258
$77
$26

Hourly per person charges

These hourly charges are
NOT for set-up or clean-up.
These are for the hours
provided during the event.

Volunteer cost is for liability
insurance and other

Per piano, not hourly
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