	Recommended (per hr) (1)							
	Norma	l hours	After h	ours (3)	partner			
MARICOPA COMMUNITY COLLEGES Space Type		Community		Community	semester	Set-up Fee (4,	Clean-up Fee	
SOMMONIA SOLLEGES	For-profit	Entity (2)	For-profit	Entity	rate (6)	5)	(4)	
Outdoor Facilities	Aca	50%	A=0	25%		Á.F.O.	450	
Amphitheater	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37		\$58	\$58	
Barbeque Pit		\$15	\$38	\$20		\$31	\$31	
Mall or Courtyard		\$26	\$64	\$33		\$51	\$51	
Rose Garden (each)		\$24	\$59	\$31		\$47	\$47	
Parking Lots (per section)	\$61	\$31	\$78	\$40		\$63	\$63	
Outdoor Athletic Facilities	A40	άο	42.4	442		440	440	
Small General Field w/o lights		\$9	\$24	\$12		\$19	\$19	
Large General Field w/o lights	\$45	\$24	\$59	\$31		\$47	\$47	
Developed Field w/o lights		\$35	\$88	\$45		\$70	\$70	
Football Field & Stadium w/o lights	\$125	\$64	\$161	\$82		\$128	\$128	
Athletic Field Lighting	\$45	\$41	\$41	\$41		n/a	n/a	
Tennis/Raquetball Courts (per court)	\$11	\$6 \$34	\$14	\$8		\$12	\$12	
Tennis/Raquetball Courts Lighting	\$23	\$21	\$21	\$21		n/a	n/a	
Football Press Box Concession Stands	\$30 \$41	\$15 \$22	\$38 \$54	\$20		\$31 \$42	\$31 \$42	
Swimming Pool - no heat	•			\$28		342	\$42	
Swimming Pool - with heat								
Auditorium (PAC)	per tillia part	y managemen						
Presentation	\$170	\$88	\$218	\$112		\$175	\$175	
Production		\$116	\$291	\$149		\$233	\$233	
Other Fine Arts Facilities	¥==/	Ų110	Ų231	V 2.13			4 233	
Studio Theater	\$49	\$26	\$64	\$33		\$51	\$51	
Band/Orchestra Room	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37		\$58	\$58	
Choir Room	\$91	\$46	\$116	\$60		\$93	\$93	
Practice Room w/ piano	\$27	\$13	\$34	\$18		\$28	\$28	
Blackbox	\$61	\$31	\$78	\$40		\$63	\$63	
Recital Hall	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37		\$58	\$58	
Dance Studio	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37		\$58	\$58	
Classroom/ Conference Room								
Small	\$45	\$24	\$59	\$31	\$373	\$47	\$47	
Standard	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37	\$467	\$58	\$58	
Large	\$66	\$34	\$84	\$43	\$543	\$68	\$68	
Lecture (Tiered)	\$68	\$35	\$88	\$45	\$560	\$70	\$70	

Computer	\$113	\$59	\$146	\$75	\$934	\$117	\$117
Electronic Courtroom	\$113	\$59	\$146	\$75	\$934	\$117	\$117
Science Lab	\$98	\$50	\$126	\$65	\$806	\$101	\$101
Food Service			_				
Main Dining	\$91	\$46	\$116	\$60		\$93	\$93
Faculty/Employee Dining	\$53	\$27	\$68	\$34		\$54	\$54
Culinary Arts Dining	\$70	\$36	\$91	\$46		\$72	\$72
Culinary Arts Kitchen	\$91	\$46	\$116	\$60		\$93	\$93
Café	\$66	\$34	\$84	\$43		\$68	\$68
Indoor Athletic Facilities							
Gymnasium	\$113	\$59	\$146	\$75		\$117	\$117
Showers/Locker Room	\$57	\$29	\$73	\$37		\$58	\$58
Raquetball Court	\$23	\$11	\$29	\$14		\$23	\$23
Fitness Room	\$79	\$41	\$102	\$54		\$82	\$82
Weight Room	\$102	\$53	\$131	\$68		\$105	\$105
Swimming Pool - no heat (7).	\$204	\$105	\$263	\$135		\$210	\$210
- hourly heating charge	\$23	\$21	\$21	\$21		n/a	n/a
Other							
Office	\$12	\$6	\$16	\$8		n/a	n/a
Library	\$35	\$19	\$47	\$25		\$37	\$37
Rooftop Terrace	\$175	\$93	\$232	\$124		\$186	\$186
Community Rooms(2)	\$117	\$62	\$155	\$82		\$124	\$124
Conference Center	\$233	\$124	\$310	\$164		\$248	\$248
2/3 (four rooms)	\$163	\$87	\$216	\$116		\$173	\$173
1/2 (three rooms)	\$140	\$74	\$186	\$99		\$149	\$149
1/3 (two rooms)	\$93	\$50	\$124	\$66		\$99	\$99
Mezzanine	\$140	\$74	\$186	\$99		\$149	\$149
Q120 Conference Center -2	\$117	\$62	\$155	\$82		\$124	\$124
Q120A or Q120B -1 side	\$74	\$39	\$99	\$52		\$79	\$79
KSC 1000 COMMUNITY Center	\$233	\$124	\$310	\$164		\$248	\$248
SIDE A	\$140	\$74	\$186	\$99		\$149	\$149
SIDE B	\$94	\$50	\$125	\$66		\$100	\$100
PLAZA	\$45	\$24	\$59	\$31		\$47	\$47
CATERING KITCHEN	\$53	\$28	\$68	\$36		\$55	\$55
Q150	\$45	\$24	\$59	\$31		\$47	\$47
Q ATRIUM	\$53	\$28	\$68	\$36		\$55	\$55
Q NORTH PORCH (INSIDE &	\$45	\$24	\$59	\$31		\$47	\$47

FOOTNOTES:

- All rates are hourly and require a four hour minimum. Set up and clean up times are charged at the normal for-profit hourly rate with a one hour minimum.
- Community entity facility usage rates are shown with 50% discount. Discounts do not apply to heating, lighting, piano tuning, equipment, set-up and clean-up fees, or other services that may be required.
- Any usage that occurs during evening, weekend or holiday hours when facilities are normally closed requires an upcharge of 25%. Please check with college for normal operating hours.
- Any set-up or clean-up fees may be reduced or waived at the discretion of the Vice President, Administrative Services and need not be reported on the MCCCD quarterly report of reduced or waived fees.
- The above published set-up fees are for basic services. Specialty set-ups will be assessed an additional \$50 fee. This reflects the additional labor required.
- The total semester rate for classrooms that are rented for an entire semester to an educational partner that has an articulation agreement with MCCCD shall be an eight (8) hour minimum rate with no set up fee. Special contracted rates may apply for special operating arrangements (i.e. Communiversity)
- Indoor swimming pool includes lifeguards, sauna, jacuzzi and use of showers. Does not include towels or other swimming accessories.
- Catering is available at all colleges via the college or the MCCCD contracted food service provider. Rental charges may be discounted when catering services are provided using the College or the MCCCD contracted food service provider. Check with the college's facility rental department for details. This discount is not available to organizations that are receiving a Community Entity discount.
- Some facilities require that personnel operate or be present during event. Charges for these services are in addition to the rates quoted above.
- The term "community entity" means a corporation or other legal entity whose business is non-commercial and:
 - A. is unrelated to the Maricopa Community Colleges, and
- B. is recreational, educational, political, economic, artistic, moral, scientific, social, religious, or for some other civic purpose in the interest of the community.

Ø.		ded (per hr)	
MARICOPA Contract Towns	Normal	OT hours	
COMMUNITY COLLEGES Space Type	For-profit	For-profit	
Additional Staffing		50%	_
Police Officer	\$46	\$71	
Public Safety (non-certified)	\$36	\$56	Hourly per person charg
Student Help	\$15	\$24	
Faculty Support (Elec Courtroom)	\$52	\$79	These hourly charges ar
Film/Photography Shoot Team	\$129	\$199	NOT for set-up or clean
Usher	\$26	\$39	These are for the hours
Athletic Personnel	\$26	\$39	provided during the eve
Trainer (includes training room)	\$52	\$79	
Volunteers	\$5	\$7	Volunteer cost is for liab
Other non-listed personnel, such as:	\$36	\$56	insurance and other
Piano Tuner	\$103	\$159	Per piano, not hourly
Other Services			
estroom Restocking (per day, per building)	\$77		
Gymnasium Tarps	\$155		
Internet Access	\$77		
Equipment			
Piano	\$26		
Bandshell (per day)	\$361		
Dance Floor (per day)	\$258		
Projector	\$77		
Flip Charts	\$26		
·			